

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0512	295	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/18	1/18/2006			In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE			
On agenda:					Final action	a: 2/7/2006			
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution amending Common Council Resolution 051017 relating to the membership of the Affordable Housing Task Force.								
Sponsors:	ALD	ALD. MURPHY							
Indexes:	HOU	HOUSING							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note								
Date	Ver.	Action By	y .			Action	Result	Tally	
1/18/2006	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL		ASSIGNED TO			
1/23/2006	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				HEARING NOTICES SENT			
1/23/2006	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				HEARING NOTICES SENT			
1/31/2006	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
2/7/2006	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL		ADOPTED	Pass	13:1	
2/13/2006	0	MAYOR	1			SIGNED			
051295 ORIGINAL 051017 ALD. MURPH	Y								

Resolution amending Common Council Resolution 051017 relating to the membership of the Affordable Housing Task Force.

The resolution amends Common Council Resolution Number 051017, adopted on December 13, 2005, relating to the creation of an affordable housing advisory task force by replacing the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Corporation (WHEDA) member of the task force with a member from the Local Initiatives Support Corporation (LISC), appointed by the Common Council President.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 051017, adopted on December 13, 2005, is amended by deleting the text in item #8 in the "Resolved" clause and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"8. One member from the Local Initiatives Support Corporation, appointed by the Common Council President."

LRB06015-1

File #: 051295, Version: 0

EJS 01/18/2006